900239485 11/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment of an undivided part of the assignor's interest previously recorded on Reel 001629 Frame 0034. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Learned-Mahn, Inc.		05/06/1997	CORPORATION: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Payment Systems LLC
Street Address:	4 Corporate Square
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30329
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1860291	BANK-ON-IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8584564802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 858-456-4801

Email: usdocketing@trademarkgroup.com
Correspondent Name: The Trademark Group, APLC
Address Line 1: 1200 Prospect Street, Suite G-100
Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kiley B. MacDonald, Esq.	
Signature:	/KABM/	
Date:	11/26/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1997 assignment#page1.tif source=1997 assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0853

FORM PYO-1694 (modified) Al	^E 09-16-	1997	ÆΤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Trademark Office
H *			\$ 05.9	1997
MRO 8-28-92 To the Honorable Assistant Secretory and			*P\$88:676	cott the attached original
document(s) or copy(les) thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les):	_ 10053	7 280 2. Name and a	ddress of	receiving party(ies):
Learned-Mahn, Inc.				nt Systems LLC
Individual(s)	Association Limited Partnership	Internal Add	ress:	
General Partnership XXX Corporation-State-Idaho Other	Lantes i althoramp	Street Addre	985: 4 Co	rporate Square
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ios) attac	ched? No	ļ		Georgia ZIP: 30329
3. Nature of conveyance:		Associa	al(s) citize ition Partnersh	·
XXX Assignment	Merger		Partnersh	•
Security Agreement	Change of Name		tion-State	· •
Other Execution Date: May 6, 1997				iability Company - Georgia
		representative desi	gnation is at	
		(Designations must Additional name(s)		te document from Assignment) 8) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	* **		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R	legistratio	n No.(s)
	Additional numbers	•	1,860,29	1 & 1,902,516
5. Name and address of party to who			r of regist	rations involved: 3
concerning document should be ma	-	0, 10,0, 1,0,11,0		overs inverse.
Name: PETER G. MACK, ESQUIRE FOLEY & LARDNER		7. Total fee (37	7 C.F.R. §	3.41) \$90.00
Internal Address: SUITE 500		XXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3000 K STREET, N.W.		8. Deposit account number:		
City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZI	P: 20007-5109	(Attach duplica	to copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
<u>Janice W, Housey</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	· Startey	ā	ugust 28, 1997 ate
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	···	I Otal NUI	Inner Or be	ges comprising cover sheet: 2
	Do not detach t	his portion		23
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:				
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and deriewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
		REEL: 163	1 KA13 29 FR A	E

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Learned-Mahn, Inc., an Idaho corporation, of 1109
Main Street, Suite 333, Boise, Idaho 83702 (hereinafter
"Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and
to the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent
and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	<u> Issue Date</u>
ACHWORKS	1,573,064	December 26, 1989
BANK-ON-IT	1,860,291	October 25, 1994
CONTRACT EXPRESS	1,902,516	July 4, 1995

WHEREAS, Global Payment Systems LLC, a Georgia limited liability company of 4 Corporate Square, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the United States Trademark registrations thereof.

Learned-Mahn, Inc.

5-6-97

Date

Name: E. Mickael Ingram

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 08/28/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1629 FRAME: 0035

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 11/26/2012